
 
 

Coordinator:   Department:   
Phone Number:   Meeting Date(s):   
Email Address:   Meeting Time(s):   
Virtual Platform:   Est. Attendees:   
Address:   

Email this form to the federations below to request an in-person or virtual presentation. If there is a specific 
agency you would like to have represented, let the organizations know in the space below: 

 

 

 
Federation Contact Phone Number Email 

America’s Charities Brittney Claridades 
Jennifer Watkins 

(703) 674-5366 bclaridades@charities.org 
jlesnick@charities.org 

Animals Are First Fund- 
ARF 

Briana Garcia (909) 893-2750 Briana.Garcia@dph.sbcounty.gov 

Arrowhead Regional 
Medical Center 
Foundation 

Clarice Choy 
Patty Holohan 

(909) 580-3167 choyc@armc.sbcounty.gov 
holohanp@armc.sbcounty.gov 

Arrowhead United Way Dr. Gwen Dowdy-Rodgers (951) 203-4096 GwenR@AHUW.ORG 

Children’s Fund Andrea Crawford 
Caesar Navarrete 

(909) 379-0000 andrea@childrensfund.org 
cesar@childrensfund.org 

CHC: Creating Healthier 
Communities 

Cindy Sandoval (916) 246-0749 csandoval@CHCimpact.org 
info@chcimpact.org 

Copper Mountain College 
Foundation 

Sandy Smith (760) 366-5296 ssmith@cmccd.edu 

EarthShare Sophie Clark 
Beth Tyson 

(804) 310-4578 sophia@earthshare.org 
btyson@earthshare.org 

Inland SoCal United Way- 
ISCUW 

Isabel Sanchez 
Kristal Granados 

(909) 486-2886 isabels@iscuw.org 
kristalg@iscuw.org 

Mojave Valley United Way John Gregg (760) 256-8789 barstowunitedway@gmail.com 

San Bernardino County 
Fire Benevolent 
Foundation 

Jeremey Pendergraft  jpendergraft@sbcfire.org 

San Bernardino County 
Museum Association 

Brandon Mulder 
Danielle Fredericksen 

(909) 798-8626 
(909) 798-8624 

brandon.mulder@sbcm.sbcounty.gov 
Danielle.Fredericksen@sbcm.sbcounty.gov 

San Bernardino County 
Probation Department 
Peer Support Program 

Debra Rilea 
Cristina Gonzalez 

(909) 200-7371 
(909) 601-1904 

debra.rilea@prob.sbcounty.gov 
Cristina.Gonzalez@prob.sbcounty.gov 

San Bernardino County 
Transportation Authority 

Regina “Gigi” McConnell (909) 884-8276 rmcconnell@gosbcta.com 

Sheriff’s Athletic 
Federation Foundation 

Chris Hughes 
Horace Boatwright 

(909) 463-5160 
(909) 364-2000 

chughes@sbcsd.org 
HBoatwright@sbcsd.org 

Sheriff’s Employee 
Assistance Team-SEAT 

Caroline Mendoza (909) 387-3762 cmendoza@sbcsd.org 

 

SPEAKER REQUEST FORM 
2024 Combined Giving Campaign 


